
 2022 CAP Points

As of 13-Feb-23

Name ID BB IdBL IQC SQC

Aaron Dunkle 20120147 30 30

Adam Schlepphorst 20173573 42

Alan Works 20205765

Alonzo Velez 20206159 30

Angie Landis 20206644 24

Anthony Lamas 20206798 70 67

Antonio Price 20163071 30

Ariel Bosque 20173568

Art Gutierrez 20206511 30

Austin Peters 20195227 30 27

Beau Boren 20120042

Bill Grimme 20184639

Billy Gunsallus 20141974 21

Brandy Korth 20226936 16

Brant Anderson 20205876

Brian Gill 20163351 30

Brian Mitchell 20173520 30 60

Brian Robinson 20226938 30 30

Byron Stewart 20227554

Carlo Layug 20206191 20

Carlos Herrera 20226939 30 27

Cason Harris 20237773

Chad Bleeke 20141475 30

Charles Knight 20184521 21

Chet Brown 20184830 18

Chris Jachlewski 20195561 18

Chris Lacombe 20120012 18

Chris Lewis 20152513 18

Damian Hogan 20206205 18

Daniel Bennett 20206447 27 30

Daniel Bosque 20206479

Daniel Erickson 20162939 27

Dave Morris 20226930 6

David Bradshaw 20206328 27 30

Diego Rodriguez 20226962 30 24

Dillon Jackson 20226927 27 27

Donteay Jones 20141009

Emanuel Alejandre 20226834 30 30

Emanuel Olguin 20226926 27 21

Eric Allen 20130461 45

Eric Axionoff 20227469 10 10

Eric Dal Porto 20205786 30 30

Eric Ruth 20227149 30

Evan Hastings 20152578 8

Frankie Smith 20141768 27 27

George Royal 20237774

* This summary list includes all current (paid) 

** Event points below



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID BB IdBL IQC SQC

Gorman Cassidy 20173556

Harold Jones 20120127 27

James Adams 20206144

James Courtney 20206665 24 30

James Norman 20237756

James Risenhoover 20152517 27 18

James Whitehead 20173871 18 21

Jason Dreher 20195590

Jay Bacon 20227531 36

Jeff Arkema 20184718

Jeffrey Hald 20174050 30 27

Jim Rogers 20130397 30

John Kiser 20173897 24

John Mileham 20162888 30 30

Johnathan Bell 20184706

Jordan Sheffield 20174283 30 30

Josh Greer 20163339 30 30

Josh Thorsen 20205878 30 27

Joshua Bruce 20227230 29 39

Joshua Burbank 20130421 27 24

Joshua Johnson 20141493 30

Josiah Buwalda 20130051

Juan Maldonado 20123533 18

Julius Pyles 20120549 18

Justin Vaughn 20152132 20

Ken Williams 20227634

Kendall Buczkowski 20195529 27 24

Kevin Dittoe 20195257

Kevin Durham 20227355

Kevin Gentry 20206689 18

Klifton Keplinger 20123401

Larry Chijner 20152708 30

Larry Ng 20130247 34

Larry Taylor 20140925 30 30

Leonard Day 20152571 24

Luke Paddle 20120086

Marc Leroux 20227162 30 30

Marc Malmer 20130393 30 21

Marcos/Joel Bosque 20184498

Mario Alejandro Garcia Rodriguez20184682 21

Mark Brooks 20174141 18

Matthew Perry 20226996 29 37

Maurice Pollock 20206797 6 6

Michael Baker 20226963

Michael Longstreet 20130287 30

Michael Nicholls 20227268 6 18

Mike Aho 20237763

Mike Jones 20184614 10

Mike Leal 20174307 21



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID BB IdBL IQC SQC

Mike Nicholls 20195170 28

Mike Rendon 20195250 27 24

Moses Martinez 20206548 83 77

Natan Budiono 20141359 54

Nick Adams 20206187 10

Nick Hart 20205815

Nicole Pyles 20195286 18

Oakleigh Haynes 20227581 46

Paul Adams 20174335 30

Paul Tran 20205884 27

Pedro Rodriguez 20227083 18

Phillip Liljestrand 20123418 21 21

Rachel Jones 20206182 10 10

Randall Ritchie 20227528 37

Ray Aragon SPL 20206791 6 67

Ray Aragon SQ 20227470 30 30

Ray Pimley 20162846

Ray Valle 20206469 30

Rich Strobel 20152790 30 30

Richard Gosnell 20226931 27 27

Richard Haltom 20227074 30

Ricky Fransley 20227166

Rob Kollar 20163472 30

Robert Anderson 20174123 18

Robert Boyd 20195723 30 36

Ron Baker 20120176 24

Salvador Vargas 20130576 24 24

Scott Armatys 20206714

Scott Buwalda 20141704

Scott Crosier 20237757

Shawn Thomas 20163352 18

Steve Fleck 20227358

Steve Miracle 20226933 18

Steven LaGrew 20227359

Steven Summers 20206505

Taylor Gardner 20130494 18

Teresa Bruno 20206186 27

Terrance Wright 20237758

Tim Sutton 20184385

Todd Wheeler 20195528 30 24

Tony Morris 20205922 9

Troy Lyman 20205881 18

Vin Quach 20206690

Wally Moore 20130194 27 27

Walt Johnson 20152325

Woody McDonald 20206255 27

Yacdiel Ruiz 20205885 7



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Aaron Dunkle 20120147 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Adam Schlepphorst 20173573 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 9 18

Pro Total 18

Expert 2 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 3 24

Expert 2 Total 24

SQC Total 42

Alonzo Velez 20206159 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Bantamweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Angie Landis 20206644 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 3 24

Amateur Total 24

SQC Total 24

Anthony Lamas 20206798 Bass Boxing Flyweight 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 1 10

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

Flyweight Total 70

Bass Boxing Total 70

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 1 10

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 2 27

2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 67

IdBL Total 67

Antonio Price 20163071 IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Art Gutierrez 20206511 IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Austin Peters 20195227 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Cruiserweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Billy Gunsallus 20141974 SQC Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 4 21

Expert 1 Total 21

SQC Total 21

Brandy Korth 20226936 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 3 16

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 16

IdBL Total 16



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Brian Gill 20163351 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 30

SQC Total 30

Brian Mitchell 20173520 IQC Expert 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Expert Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Expert 2 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Expert 2 Total 30

Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Expert 1 Total 30

SQC Total 60

Brian Robinson 20226938 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Carlo Layug 20206191 SQC Amateur 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 1 10

1/15/2023 2023 Audio Systems SoCal SQ Kickoff 1 10

Amateur Total 20

SQC Total 20

Carlos Herrera 20226939 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

No Holds Barred Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Ultimate 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 2 27

Ultimate Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Chad Bleeke 20141475 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Charles Knight 20184521 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 4 21

Advanced Amateur Total 21

SQC Total 21

Chet Brown 20184830 Bass Boxing Welterweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 5 18

Welterweight Total 18

Bass Boxing Total 18

Chris Jachlewski 20195561 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 5 18

Pro Total 18

SQC Total 18

Chris Lacombe 20120012 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 6 18

Pro Total 18

SQC Total 18

Chris Lewis 20152513 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 8 18

Pro Total 18

SQC Total 18



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Damian Hogan 20206205 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 13 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Daniel Bennett 20206447 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Featherweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Daniel Erickson 20162939 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 27

SQC Total 27

Dave Morris 20226930 SQC Amateur 1/15/2023 2023 Audio Systems SoCal SQ Kickoff 6 6

Amateur Total 6

SQC Total 6

David Bradshaw 20206328 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Cruiserweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Diego Rodriguez 20226962 Bass Boxing Flyweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Flyweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 3 24

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Dillon Jackson 20226927 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Lightweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Emanuel Alejandre 20226834 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Bantamweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Emanuel Olguin 20226926 Bass Boxing Welterweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Welterweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Advanced 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 4 21

Advanced 1 Total 21

IdBL Total 21



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Eric Allen 20130461 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 7 18

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 2 27

Advanced Amateur Total 45

SQC Total 45

Eric Axionoff 20227469 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight 1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

Cruiserweight Total 10

Bass Boxing Total 10

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 2 1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

HB/SUV/Minivan 2 Total 10

IdBL Total 10

Eric Dal Porto 20205786 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Eric Ruth 20227149 SQC Novice 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Novice Total 30

SQC Total 30

Evan Hastings 20152578 SQC Amateur 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 3 8

Amateur Total 8

SQC Total 8

Frankie Smith 20141768 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Harold Jones 20120127 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Pro Total 27

SQC Total 27

James Courtney 20206665 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 24

Bass Boxing Total 24

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

James Risenhoover 20152517 IQC Pro Custom 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Pro Custom Total 27

IQC Total 27

SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 6 18

Advanced Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

James Whitehead 20173871 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 6 18

No Holds Barred Total 18

Bass Boxing Total 18

IdBL Ultimate 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 4 21

Ultimate Total 21

IdBL Total 21

Jay Bacon 20227531 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 11 18

Pro Total 18

Expert 2 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 5 18

Expert 2 Total 18

SQC Total 36

Jeffrey Hald 20174050 IQC Pro Custom 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Pro Custom Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Pro-Am Total 27

SQC Total 27

Jim Rogers 20130397 SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Pro-Am Total 30

SQC Total 30

John Kiser 20173897 SQC Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 3 24

Expert 1 Total 24

SQC Total 24

John Mileham 20162888 IQC Extreme Open 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Extreme Open Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Extreme Open 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Extreme Open Total 30

SQC Total 30

Jordan Sheffield 20174283 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Lightweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Josh Greer 20163339 Bass Boxing Welterweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Welterweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30
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Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Josh Thorsen 20205878 Bass Boxing Lightweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Lightweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Joshua Bruce 20227230 Bass Boxing Welterweight 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 3 8

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 4 21

Welterweight Total 29

Bass Boxing Total 29

IdBL Advanced 1 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 2 9

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

Advanced 1 Total 39

IdBL Total 39

Joshua Burbank 20130421 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Bantamweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Joshua Johnson 20141493 IdBL Advanced No Wall 2 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced No Wall 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Juan Maldonado 20123533 SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 7 18

Pro-Am Total 18

SQC Total 18

Julius Pyles 20120549 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 5 18

Advanced Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Justin Vaughn 20152132 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 10/29/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Singular 1 10

10/30/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Tubular 1 10

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 20

Bass Boxing Total 20

Kendall Buczkowski 20195529 Bass Boxing Middleweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Middleweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Advanced 2 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

Advanced 2 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Kevin Gentry 20206689 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 8 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Larry Chijner 20152708 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Pro Total 30

SQC Total 30
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Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Larry Ng 20130247 SQC Advanced Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 3 24

Advanced Amateur Total 24

Pro-Am 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 1 10

Pro-Am Total 10

SQC Total 34

Larry Taylor 20140925 Bass Boxing Middleweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Middleweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced 2 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced 2 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Leonard Day 20152571 SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 3 24

Pro-Am Total 24

SQC Total 24

Marc Leroux 20227162 IQC Amateur 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

Amateur Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Amateur 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

Amateur Total 30

SQC Total 30

Marc Malmer 20130393 Bass Boxing Featherweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

Featherweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 4 21

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 21

IdBL Total 21

Mario Alejandro Garcia Rodriguez20184682 SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 4 21

Pro-Am Total 21

SQC Total 21

Mark Brooks 20174141 SQC Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 6 18

Expert 1 Total 18

SQC Total 18

Matthew Perry 20226996 Bass Boxing Lightweight 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 2 9

Lightweight Total 29

Bass Boxing Total 29

IdBL Advanced No Wall 1 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 2 18

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 2 9

10/2/2022 Waterfront Weekend Show and Shine 1 10

Advanced No Wall 1 Total 37

IdBL Total 37

Maurice Pollock 20206797 Bass Boxing Welterweight 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 7 6

Welterweight Total 6

Bass Boxing Total 6

IdBL Advanced 1 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 6 6

Advanced 1 Total 6

IdBL Total 6



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Michael Longstreet 20130287 Bass Boxing Featherweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Featherweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

Michael Nicholls 20227268 IdBL Advanced 1 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 7 6

Advanced 1 Total 6

IdBL Total 6

SQC Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 5 18

Expert 1 Total 18

SQC Total 18

Mike Jones 20184614 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 3 10/30/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Tubular 1 10

Trunk/Pickup 3 Total 10

IdBL Total 10

Mike Leal 20174307 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 4 21

Pro Total 21

SQC Total 21

Mike Nicholls 20195170 SQC Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 7 18

12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 1 10

Expert 1 Total 28

SQC Total 28

Mike Rendon 20195250 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 2 27

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Moses Martinez 20206548 Bass Boxing Welterweight 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 2 9

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

Welterweight Total 83

Bass Boxing Total 83

IdBL Advanced 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 5 6

11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 2 27

2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 1 20

Advanced 1 Total 77

IdBL Total 77

Natan Budiono 20141359 SQC Expert 2 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Expert 2 Total 27

Expert 1 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Expert 1 Total 27

SQC Total 54

Nick Adams 20206187 SQC Advanced Amateur 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 1 10

Advanced Amateur Total 10

SQC Total 10

Nicole Pyles 20195286 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 10 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18
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Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Oakleigh Haynes 20227581 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

10/29/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Singular 2 9

10/30/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Tubular 1 10

Bantamweight Total 46

Bass Boxing Total 46

Paul Adams 20174335 SQC Advanced Amateur 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

Advanced Amateur Total 30

SQC Total 30

Paul Tran 20205884 IQC Street Stock 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Street Stock Total 27

IQC Total 27

Pedro Rodriguez 20227083 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 10 18

Pro Total 18

SQC Total 18

Phillip Liljestrand 20123418 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 4 21

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 21

Bass Boxing Total 21

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 4 21

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 21

IdBL Total 21

Rachel Jones 20206182 Bass Boxing Bantamweight 10/29/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Singular 1 10

Bantamweight Total 10

Bass Boxing Total 10

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 10/29/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Singular 1 10

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 10

IdBL Total 10

Randall Ritchie 20227528 Bass Boxing Lightweight 10/29/2022 World Finals Test and Tune and Halloween Extravaganza Part Singular 1 10

Lightweight Total 10

Heavyweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

Heavyweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 37

Ray Aragon SPL 20206791 Bass Boxing Welterweight 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 6 6

Welterweight Total 6

Bass Boxing Total 6

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 1 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 2 9

2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 2 18

1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 1 10

HB/SUV/Minivan 1 Total 67

IdBL Total 67

Ray Aragon SQ 20227470 IQC Pro Custom 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

Pro Custom Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Pro 11/5/2022 The Showdown Las Vegas presented by Kicker 1 30

Pro Total 30

SQC Total 30



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Ray Valle 20206469 IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Rich Strobel 20152790 Bass Boxing Heavyweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Heavyweight Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Advanced 3 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced 3 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Richard Gosnell 20226931 Bass Boxing Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

Cruiserweight Trunk/Pickup Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 2 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

Trunk/Pickup 2 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Richard Haltom 20227074 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Amateur Total 30

SQC Total 30

Rob Kollar 20163472 IdBL Advanced 1 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 1 30

Advanced 1 Total 30

IdBL Total 30

Robert Anderson 20174123 SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 6 18

Pro-Am Total 18

SQC Total 18

Robert Boyd 20195723 IQC Street Stock 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 1 30

Street Stock Total 30

IQC Total 30

SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 2 27

Amateur Total 27

Advanced Amateur 12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 2 9

Advanced Amateur Total 9

SQC Total 36

Ron Baker 20120176 SQC Pro 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 3 24

Pro Total 24

SQC Total 24

Salvador Vargas 20130576 Bass Boxing Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

Bantamweight Trunk/Pickup Total 24

Bass Boxing Total 24

IdBL Trunk/Pickup 1 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

Trunk/Pickup 1 Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Shawn Thomas 20163352 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 14 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18



 2022 CAP Points

Name ID Format Class Date Event Place CAP

Steve Miracle 20226933 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 11 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Taylor Gardner 20130494 SQC Pro-Am 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 5 18

Pro-Am Total 18

SQC Total 18

Teresa Bruno 20206186 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 5 18

12/17/2022 Tri Org. Toys For Tots Charity Event 2 9

Amateur Total 27

SQC Total 27

Todd Wheeler 20195528 Bass Boxing No Holds Barred 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 1 30

No Holds Barred Total 30

Bass Boxing Total 30

IdBL Ultimate 10/23/2022 2023 Kickoff at West Coast Satellite World Finals SPL 3 24

Ultimate Total 24

IdBL Total 24

Tony Morris 20205922 SQC Amateur 1/15/2023 2023 Audio Systems SoCal SQ Kickoff 2 9

Amateur Total 9

SQC Total 9

Troy Lyman 20205881 SQC Amateur 10/8/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SQ 6 18

Amateur Total 18

SQC Total 18

Wally Moore 20130194 Bass Boxing Flyweight 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

Flyweight Total 27

Bass Boxing Total 27

IdBL HB/SUV/Minivan 3 11/12/2022 2023 Kickoff at World Finals SPL 2 27

HB/SUV/Minivan 3 Total 27

IdBL Total 27

Woody McDonald 20206255 IdBL Advanced 1 2/11/2023 Ray & Josie’s Wedding Celebration 2 18

Advanced 1 Total 18

Advanced 2 1/22/2023 The Winter Showdown 2 9

Advanced 2 Total 9

IdBL Total 27

Yacdiel Ruiz 20205885 SQC Pro-Am 1/15/2023 2023 Audio Systems SoCal SQ Kickoff 4 7

Pro-Am Total 7

SQC Total 7


